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Box FL 46: 
Units Administered
Report the number of  
billing units.

Box FL 47: 
Total Charges
Enter the total charges; 
please note, however, that 
this is not required for 
electronic billers.

Box FL 44: 
HCPCS
Enter the CPT® code for the 
DURYSTA® administration 
procedure on its own line in 
FL 44.

The intracameral administration 
of DURYSTA® may be reported 
using CPT® code 66030.

Box FL 44: 
Use a laterality modifier to 
report the associated eye.

Box FL 44: 
HCPCS
DURYSTA® may be reported using HCPCS code J7351 
“Injection, bimatoprost, intracameral implant,  
1 microgram.” When using J7351 for DURYSTA®,  
bill 10 units.

Box FL 43: Revenue Description/
Medicaid Drug Rebate
Enter a narrative description or standard 
abbreviation for each revenue code shown 
in FL 42 on the adjacent line in FL 43. 
When required to submit drug rebate data 
for Medicaid rebates, submit N4 followed 
by the 11-digit NDC in positions 01-13 (eg, 
“N400023965201”), and report the NDC 
quantity qualifier followed by the quantity 
beginning in position 14 (eg, “GR0.00001”).

Please note: Payer NDC requirements and 
requested placement may vary. Please 
contact the payer with any questions about 
payer-specific requirements.

ICD-10-CM codes submitted to the payer must accurately describe the diagnosis for which the patient receives DURYSTA® treatment, represent codes at the highest level of  
specificity, reflect the contents of any clinical notes and/or chart documentation, and be included in a Letter of Medical Necessity (LOMN) or prior authorization (PA) (where required). 
CPT ® codes submitted to the payer must accurately describe the service(s) performed. 
The coding information contained herein is gathered from various resources and is subject to change. This document is intended for reference only. Nothing in this document is 
intended to serve as reimbursement advice, a guarantee of coverage, or a guarantee of payment for DURYSTA®. Third-party payment for medical products and services is affected 
by numerous factors. The decision about which code to report must be made by the provider/physician considering the clinical facts, circumstances, and applicable coding rules, 
including the requirement to code to the highest level of specificity. Please refer to your Medicare policy/other payer policies for specific guidance.

The appropriate ICD-10-CM codes should be entered in FL 67 of the CMS-1450 (UB-04). 
Report the diagnosis code(s) to the highest level of specificity.
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